LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Member EDR 2022-23
076 - Olds-Didsbury-Three Hills - MLA Nathan Cooper
For Expenses Processed Oct 1 - DEC 31, 2022

Budget

Reimbursed
This Qtr

Reimbursed
To-Date

[Financial Reporting - $ (Receipts attached)

Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap - $
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (overnight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - $
Member Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $

Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($23,160.00/yr max)
Travel Accommodations Allowance
Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF

Other
Hosting - $
Event Tickets Disclosable - $

$900.00

$23,160.00

10.0

$888.26

$5,790.00
$145.68
1.0

$210.80

$2,117.27

$17,370.00
$145.68
1.0

$649.85

[Non-Financial Reporting

Use of Private Automobile (50.5 cents per km)
Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF

Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF

Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF

Travel To and From the Capital
Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF

Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense

NF - Reported based on number of trips, number of kilometres, or number of days
Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt

Note:

Expenses are reported in the Quarter the expense is reimbursed and not necessarily the Quarter the expense was incurred.

The reader should take this into account when reviewing the disclosure

80,000.0

13,139.0

32,968.0

80,000.0

5.0

52.0

5.0

13,139.0

1.0

13.0

32,968.0

1.0

30.0



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%’%., 24 MP23026 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form
ASTEMIAT
Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
FormID MP23026
Description July 2022 - Per-Diems
Claimant Nathan Cooper
Employee Number ]
Constituency Olds-Didsbury-Three Hills 76 (Nathan Cooper)
Date Submitted November 1, 2022
Date Received November 2, 2022
Mailing Address |
]
B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner
ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) L | D | Subtotal | G.S.T. Total
30069 | Jul 5, 2022 60 km from Perm. Res. Calgary X X 30.81 1.54 32.35
30070 | Jul 6, 2022 60 km from Perm. Res. Calgary X 19.81 0.99 20.80
30071 Jul 7, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 30.81 1.54 32.35
30072 | Jul 11, 2022 60 km from Perm. Res. Calgary X 19.81 0.99 20.80
30073 | Jul 12, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 30.81 1.54 32.35
30074 | Jul 13, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
30075 | Jul 17, 2022 60 km from Perm. Res. Calgary X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
211.19 10.56 | 221.75

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP23026

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
% ' MP23027 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

b el
Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP23027
Description August 2022 - Per-Diems
Claimant Nathan Cooper
Employee Number |
Constituency Olds-Didsbury-Three Hills 76 (Nathan Cooper)
Date Submitted November 1, 2022
Date Received November 2, 2022
Mailing Address |
I
B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner
ID | Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L |D|Subotal [ GST. Total
30076 | Aug 4, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 30.81 1.54 32.35
30077 | Aug 7, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
30078 | Aug 8, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
30079 | Aug 9, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 19.81 0.99 20.80
30080 | Aug 19, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 30.81 1.54 32.35
30081 | Aug 30, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 30.81 1.54 32.35
171.57 8.58 | 180.15

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP23027 Page 1 of 1



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%% 4 MP23028 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form
ASTEMIAT
Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
FormID MP23028
Description September 2022 - Per-Diems
Claimant Nathan Cooper
Employee Number ]
Constituency Olds-Didsbury-Three Hills 76 (Nathan Cooper)
Date Submitted November 1, 2022
Date Received November 2, 2022
Mailing Address |
]
B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner
ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) D | Subtotal [ G.S.T. Total
30082 | Sep 5, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
30083 | Sep 6, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 39.57 1.98 41.55
30084 | Sep 11, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
30085 | Sep 12, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 39.57 1.98 41.55
30086 | Sep 14, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
30087 | Sep 15, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 39.57 1.98 41.55
30088 | Sep 18, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
30089 | Sep 19, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 39.57 1.98 41.55
30090 | Sep 20, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 39.57 1.98 41.55
30091 Sep 22, 2022 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Calgary X 30.81 1.54 32.35
307.70 15.40 | 323.10

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP23028

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta

B < & MP23029 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form
R
Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
FormID MP23029
Description October 2022 - Per-Diems
Claimant Nathan Cooper
Employee Number ]
Constituency Olds-Didsbury-Three Hills 76 (Nathan Cooper)
Date Submitted November 1, 2022
Date Received November 2, 2022
Mailing Address _
B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner
ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) D | Subtotal [ G.S.T. Total
30092 | Oct 5, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
30093 | Oct 6, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 39.57 1.98 41.55
30094 | Oct 11, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
30095 | Oct 12,2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 39.57 1.98 41.55
30096 | Oct 14,2022 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Calgary 11.05 0.55 11.60
30097 | Oct 16, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
30098 | Oct 17,2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 39.57 1.98 41.55
30099 | Oct 18, 2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton 8.76 0.44 9.20
197.80 9.90 | 207.70

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP23029

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR21702 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR21702
Description Oct 2022
Claimant Nathan Cooper
Employee Number I
Constituency Olds-Didsbury-Three Hills 76 (Nathan Cooper)
Date Submitted October 5, 2022
Date Received October 5, 2022
Mailing Address I
]
Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
October 2022 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00
Office Use Only I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR21702 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
4 MR23018 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

%,

s

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
FormID MR23018
Description Nov 2022
Claimant Nathan Cooper
Employee Number ]
Constituency Olds-Didsbury-Three Hills 76 (Nathan Cooper)
Date Submitted November 1, 2022
Date Received November 1, 2022
Mailing Address |
]
Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
November 2022 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Office Use Only —

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR23018 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR23371 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR23371

Description Dec

Claimant Nathan Cooper

Employee Number [ ]

Constituency Olds-Didsbury-Three Hills 76 (Nathan Cooper)

Date Submitted December 1, 2022

Date Received December 1, 2022

Mailing Address L

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
December 2022 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Ofce Use Oniy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which |, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR23371 Page 2 of 2



Travel Accommodations Allowance - $145.68 + GST

Courtyard Calgary Airport Page 1 of 1

COURTYARD 2500 48th Avenue NE
e Calgary, AB, CAT3J 4V8
+1 (403) 238-1000

Summary of Charges
Guest Information COOPER/NATHAN Dates Of Stay 2022-09-10 - 2022-09-11

Room Number 403
Guest Number I
Member Number s |

Group Number

Date Description Reference Charges Credits

2022-09-10 ROOM CHARGE RB403 136.00
2022-09-10 GST ROOM 783177462RT0002 T1403 7.00

2022-09-10 TOURISM LEVY T2403 5.60

2022-09-10 DMF T3403 4.08

2022-09-11 VISA 7 e
Total Charges -

Total Balance 0.00 CAD

Important Information

Authenticity Of Hotel Bills
Marriott retains official records of all charges and credits to your account and will honor only these records.

Privacy
Your privacy is important to us. For full details please view our
Privacy Statement.

Credit of Marriott Bonvoy Points
Marriott retains official records of all charges and credits to your account and will honor only these records.

Questions about your bill? Please contact your hotel directly at +1 (403) 238-1000



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE21352 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Hosting - $9.60

Receipt Description Water for the office
Member Name Nathan Cooper
Claimant Ethan Williams
Expense Category Other

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE21352

Pogos

CARMEN'S BIGWAY FOODS
1411 Railway Street
Crossfield, AR TOM 0S0

(403)945-5609
GST# 130912686 TROOO1

H#CRO-002 8/29/2022 :08:
Inve: 00051460 Trsj. églgg?.zs LENE

GOLD BOTTLED WA
+Deposit: :32.40TER < $5.9
*Environment fee: $0.72

Net satge
$6.48

ol
ronment + L2l
TOTAL ‘spps '°° fg &
___________________ 6
SUB TOTAL B
Debit carg P&
___tl***kl!***k- sg‘so
Item coun; ------------------------------
1

i = TRANSACT 0N RECORD -~

fﬁ?sgfé 2022 Purchase
FLAsy 16:08.
oy cenee Sl
: 663459
Ast‘??#:? ais Entry: Tap Er-?‘fl(sgz
Urp: dRHEaHZ Bateh; )
37556D7, Response: 0g.a07
Aot Y °¢+ 00-00;
Aggg{)’o
0.
INTERAC 2771010 e
¥R 80800080, i
ADDroved -
CARDHgY_ DE}{ h(,?gp,:(y You

Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE21712 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Hosting - $77.17 + GST

Receipt Description

Food for Town Hall

Member Name

Nathan Cooper

Claimant

Ethan Williams

Expense Category

Other

THE DONUT MAN
1202 RAILWAY STREET
CROSSFIELD, AB TOM 0S0
4039413626

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING THE
DONUT-MAN, DONUT FORGOT US
Cashier: Madison M

Transaction 000055301511

Total
Tlp

"QIT CARD SALE
“ac
ant: Default
2%-Aug.-2022 5:20:49p.m.
$80.50 | Method: CONTACTLESS
INTERAC XXXXXXXXXXX X M
e ID: 000055301511 | Auth ID:

MlD ********2085

AlD: ADDDQO02771010
AthNtwkNm: INTERAC

NO CARDHOLDER VERIFICATION

GST#722802733RP0001

$70.00
$10.50

$80.50

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE21712

Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

Hosting - $38.98 + GST

VF12542 - Vendor Payment Submission Form

Receipt Description

Member Name

Nathan Cooper

Nathan Cooper

Claimant
Expense Category

I )
Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)

Hosting Purpose - Town hall meetings

72;« %IM_

Tin Hortons & 105567
1 Chanpion Rd. Carstairs, AB, TQH ONO
403-337-2203 5

Take Out
Order #: 376

1 Take 12 Original Blend $19.49
1 Take 12 Decaf $19.29
Subtotat: $38.98
GST: §1.95

Total Tax: §1.95

Cashier: SHIFT 1§

GSTH: 711916098 RT0001
08-29-2022 05:41:24 PH
Receipt #: 319326603
Order ID: 320286703

Hastercard DTS 5

Card Entry;CHIP Sequence:000105
Trans Type:Purchase §40.93
Tern #: 203
REF #; 00000105
Rpplication Labe": Hasterzard
AID u: AC0D003G0041610
TUR #: 0000008000
TSI #: EB00
Auth I- Rpproved

By entering a verified PIN, cardholder
agrees to pay issuer such total in
accordance vithissuers asreenent uith
CaruHnide:

Guest Copy
RECEIPT REPRINT

| certify that the items listed on this invoice were received as ordered, have not been submitted for payment before and are

now approved for payment.

VF12542

Page 3 of 13



Hosting - $27.99 + GST
Legislative Assembly of Alberta +

SE23135 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Coffee for the office
Member Name Nathan Cooper
Claimant Ethan Williams
Expense Category Other

swoppERs @

MOHALY PHARMACARE LTD.
4607 SOTH AVENUE,OLDS,AB,T4H 1P6
403-556-3326
Nov 07, 2022 10:57 AM
2321 10i1 4—12339 100003 3

MCCAFE COFFEE 27.9
SUBTOTAL 27. 99

1 Item T0TAL:  §27.99

DEEIT CARD 27.99

AP RAR A AN AR A AL AR AN ANLAR LA RARARARACEANNANRRAER
WITH YOUR PC OPTIMUM CARD
YOU COULD HAVE EARNED THESE POINTS:405

AP AN AN N A AN AN AN C RN AR AN AR RN NN
716817002 RT0001
U AL OOR (O OUED O DO 1L
9990223211011004423392
AR AR AR A AR TR AN AN AR AR AN AN NANNENKN
TELL US HOW WE DID TODAY! VISIT
www  surveysdm.com OR CALL
1-800-701-9163. WIN 1 of 2 MONTHLY
PRIZES OF 1 MILLION PC OPTIMUM POINTS

OR $1000 IN GIFT CARDS. SEE
surveysdm.com FOR FULL
CONTEST

Certificate Number :

K P AR AN AR A XA AR R AN TR A AN AEA R AN
Retain Receipt for return within 30 days.
Visit shoppersdrugmart.ca for exclusions

TYPE: PURCHASE

ACCT: FLASH DEFAULT CAD$ 27.99
Card Type: DEBIT

CAFD NUMBER: AXEAAAXXARXAKN

OATE/TIME: 22/14/07 10:57:13
‘:EU?W #: 0010018080

INTERAC

AOD00002771010 8000003000
007001 APPROVED - THANK YOU
-- IMPORTANT --
Retain This Copy For Ycur Records
xxx CUSTOMER COPY »xx

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE23135 Page 2 of 2




Legislative Assembly of Alberta

Hosting - $29.86 + GST

SE23251 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Juice for Christmas Open house
Member Name Nathan Cooper

Claimant Ethan Williams

Expense Category Other

Jobeyr

Sabeys Olds
#300, 6700-46 St T4H 0A2
(403) 556-3113
GST 877128827RT

Served by: Michelle

GROCERY
Cocktail Cranberry $3.29
+EHC $0.07
+Deposit $0
Cocktail Cranberry $3.29
+EHC $0.07
+Deposit $0.25
Juice Apple TP 1L $2.69
+EHC $0.04
+Deposit $£0 10
Juice Apple TP 1L $2.69
+EHC $0.04
+Deposi t $0.10
Jutce Apple TP 1L $2 69
+EHC $0.09
+Depos it $0.10
Julce Apple TP 1L $2.69
+EHC $0.09
rDepos| t $0.10
Juice Apple TP 1L $2.69
+EHC $0.04
+Depos | t $0.10
Juice Apple TP 1L $2.69
+EHC $0.04
+Deposit $0.10
Juice Apple TP 1L $2.69
+EHC $0.04
tDeposit $0.10
Juice Apple TP 1L $2 89
1EHC $0.04
+Deposit $0.10
SUBTOTAL $29.86
TOTAL TAX $0.00
TOTAL $29 .86
Debit TENDER $29.86
Cash CHANGE $0.00
NUMBER OF 1TEMS 10
SCENE+ POINTS

TURN YOUR PURCHASES INTO REWARDS

Scene+ Polnts you could have earned
this visit: 100

Sign up for Scene+ at sceneplus.ca
1000pts - $10 off your purchases.
Or redeem for movies. travel.
cshannina. and mnre with Sranas

nnznz;:nnmnn::zonznz’z;nnzrn

JVODDODD

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE23251

Page 2 of 2



i
g Legislative Assembly of Alberta
“ QP VF13835 - Vendor Payment Submission Form

%
o S
*E asmar

Hosting - $27.20 + GST

Receipt Description
Member Name Nathan Cooper
Claimant Nathan Cooper
Expense Category Office supplies
=
Page 103
BMO e Financial Group
Statement
Account Name: BERRETH, BRENDA Card Number: xxxx-xxxx—xxxx—-
Company Name: LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OFFICE  Account Limit: :_
Employee ID: -
Statement Date (MM/DD/YYYY): _ Currency: CANADIAN DOLLAR
Statement Summary:
Report any items which do not agree with your records Payments:
within 30 days of the statement date. Adjustments:
Net Purchases: §

Cash Advance:
Fees:
Other Charges:

New Account Balance:

For your records only. No payment required.

Transaction Summary:

Trans Date Posting Date Description Pre-Tax Amount Total Tax Trans Amount
Trans ID Auth #

SHOPPERS ORUG MART #23 OLDS AB $2720 $1.36 (e) $ 2856

029282 Missing receipt, cream
and coffee purchased
for office use

09/30
441161807

TOTAL CREDITS  xxxx-xxxx-3xx
TOTAL DEBITS  000X-XXXX =X

I certify that the items listed on this invoice were received as ordered, have not been submitted for payment before and are
now approved for payment.

VF13835 Page 2 of 9



